E		·
Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
	ON FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas		ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyence Type	
⊠ New	Assignment	☐ Security Agreement
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License	☐ Change of Name
☐ Correction of PTO Error, Reel #, Frame #	☐ Merger	☐ Other
☐ Corrective Document, Reel #, Frame #		
Conveying Party(ies)	ional names of conveying parties a	ttached
Parallax Medical, Inc.		
Execution Dates: 3/8/04		
	I names of receiving parties attache	ed
AnthroCore Company	-	
ArthroCare Corporation 680 Vaqueros Avenue		
Sunnyvale, California 94085-3523		
Correspondent Name and Address Richard R. Batt		
ArthroCare Corporation		
680 Vaqueros Avenue Sบnnyvale, California 94085-3523		
(408) 736-0224		
Pages		ania 4
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance	ce document including any attachm	lents4_
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional application/pat	ent numbers attached.
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
09/828,539; 10/039,892;	6,019,776; 6,309,4	
10/301,454; 09/276,062; 09/408,690; 10/310,354;	6,033,411; 6,348,0	55; 6,383,190
10/703,738; 10/366,992;		
10/269,926; 10/723,248		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent a named executing inventor:	pplication, enter the date the paten	t application was signed by the first
Number of Properties		
Enter the total number of properties involved15_		
Fee Amount Total amount for properties listed (37 SFR 3.41) \$600.00		
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed 図 Charge Deposit	Account No. 50-0359	
Authorization to charge additional fees: ☒ Yes ☐ No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. Charges to deposit account are author	rized, as indicated	
	3/1/07	
John T. Raffle Date Reg. No. 38,585		
// Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet(s) inform	nation to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	f the US Patent and Trademark Offi	ice, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

700072632

REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PARALLAX MEDICAL, INC., of 940 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066, ("Assignor"), by virtue of the signature appearing hereunder:

Does hereby seil, assign and transfer to ARTHROCARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 680 Vaqueros Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and transferees, (i) the entire right, title, and interest to the Patents and Applications listed on the attached Schedule A and to any divisional, continuation, continuation in part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of any of the Patents and Applications listed in the attached Schedule A, and (ii) all rights to enforce the foregoing rights including the right to sue and recover all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing rights, including, without limitation, damages for past, present, or future infringement thereof.

Date: 3/08/04

President and CEO Parallax Medical, Inc.

	}		Application		Patent	Lucia Dado
Case#_	Title	Cntry	<u>Number</u>	Filing Date	Number	Issue Date
PX-8-1	ENCLOSED IMPLANTABLE MATERIAL MIXING SYSTEM	US	10/703,738	11/06/2003		
PX-9	CANNULA SYSTEM FOR HARD TISSUE IMPLANT DELIVERY	us	09/876,387	06/06/2001	(abandoned)	
PX-10	BONE ACCESS SYSTEM	US	10/366,992	02/14/2003		
PX-14	CANNULA FOR EXTRACTING AND IMPLANTING MATERIAL	US	10/269,926	10/11/2002		
PX-15	REMOTELY ACTUATED SYSTEM FOR BONE CEMEN DELIVERY	T US	10/723,248	11/25/2003		

SCHEDULE A

Case#	Title	Cntry	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
	PRECISION DEPTH GUIDED INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN VERTEBROPLASTY					
		US	08/950,382	10/14/1997	6,019,776	01/18/2000
		wo	98/21572	10/13/1998		
PX-2	ENHANCED VISIBILITY MATERIALS FOR IMPLANTATION IN HARD TISSUE				c 200 420	10/30/2001
		US	08/950,256	10/14/1997	6,309,420	10/30/2001
		<u>wo</u>	98/21576	10/13/1998		
PX-2-1	ENHANCED VISIBILITY MATERIALS FOR IMPLANTATION IN HARD TISSUE					
		US	09/420,093	10/18/1999	6,231,615	05/15/2001
PX-2-2	ENHANCED VISIBILITY MATERIALS FOR IMPLANTATION IN HARD TISSUE	US	09/828,539	4/5/2001		
PX-3	PRESSURE APPLICATOR FOR HARD TISSUE IMPLANT PLACEMENT					
		US	09/053,108	4/1/1998	(abandoned)	
		wo	99/06470	3/26/1999		
PX-3-1	PRESSURE APPLICATOR FOR HARD TISSUE IMPLANT PLACEMENT	t				
		US	09/409,934	9/30/1999	6,383,190	05/07/2002
PX-3-2	PRESSURE APPLICATOR FOR HARD TISSUE IMPLANT PLACEMENT	ξ		-		
		US	10/039,892	10/26/2001		

PATENT **REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0677**

			Application		Patent	Inc 104-
Case#_	(2.1010	Cntry_	Number	Filing Date	Number	Issue Date
PX-3-3	PRESSURE APPLICATOR FOR HARD TISSUE IMPLANT PLACEMENT					
		US	10/301,454	11/20/2002		
PX-4	PRECISION DEPTH GUIDED INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN VERTEBROPLASTY					
		US	08/949,839	10/14/1997	6,033,411	03/07/2000
		wo	98/21662	10/14/1998		
PX-4-1	PRECISION DEPTH GUIDED INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN VERTEBROPLASTY					
		US	09/409,948	9/30/1999	(abandoned)	
PX-5	NON-COMPLIANT SYSTEM FOR DELIVERY OF IMPLANT MATERIAL				-	-
		US	09/276,062	03/24/1999	(abandoned)	
		wo	99/23006	09/30/1999		
PX-5-1	NON-COMPLIANT SYSTEM FOR DELIVERY OF IMPLANT MATERIAL	•				
		US	09/688,721	10/16/2000	6,348,055	02/19/2002
PX-7	HIGH PRESSURE DELIVERY SYSTEM				-	
		US	09/408,690	09/30/1999		
PX-7-1	HIGH PRESSURE DELIVERY SYSTEM	•			_	
		US	10/310,354	12/04/2002		
PX-8	ENCLOSED IMPLANTABLE MATERIAL MIXING SYSTEM	<u> </u>				
		US	09/793,842	02/26/2001	(abandoned)	

PATENT **REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0678**